
AGUSAN DEL SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Isidro, San Francisco, Agusan del Sur 

Tel Nos. (085) 343-9400, 343-8456 
email add.:  aselco2000@yahoo.com 

 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

ASELCO is inviting interested bidders to bid for the following projects: 
 

Item Sitio/Purok Barangay Municipality 

Quantity / Kilometer 
as of Lines               

( As-Planned ) 

Approved 
Budget Cost 

(VAT Inc.) 

Cost of Bid 
Docs (non-
refundable) 

1ø U.B. O.S. 

A SITIO ELECTRIFICATION PROGRAM 

1 Sitio Loading Point Mapaga Prosperidad 2.72 2.72     1,745,503.49  

50,000.00 

 

2 P-Gibangon, Sitio Moto Poblacion Loreto 2.08 2.08 0.24   1,600,407.35  

3 Sitio Capda Sabud Loreto  10.24 10.24 0.36   6,715,481.26  

4 Purok 5 La Caridad Prosperidad 3.2 3.2 0.12   2,230,135.41  

5 Purok 2A Panagangan Lapaz 1.52 1.52 0.15   1,171,590.49  

6 Purok Coahaw Patin-ay Prosperidad 1.52 1.52     1,175,093.65  

7 Purok Cantagan Lucac San Francisco 3.7 3.7 2.44   4,995,124.29  

8 Purok Sunflower San Agustin Talacogon 1.6 1.6 0.18   1,333,734.04  

9 P-17 Kyaksan Bunawan Brook Bunawan 4.05 4.05 0.56   2,719,765.89  

10 Purok 5 Limestone Labnig Talacogon 1.52 1.52 0.12   1,220,837.00  

11 Purok Dasok Salimbugaon Prosperidad 1.12 1.12 0.1      840,743.37  

12 Purok 5A Panagangan Lapaz 1.04 1.04 0.18      984,010.31  

13 Kilometer 24 Panagangan Lapaz 2.8 2.8 0.24   2,142,613.81  

14 Purok 1 Salvacion Prosperidad 1.2 1.2 0.95   1,632,209.69  

15 Taga-aso Magaud Loreto 1.6 1.6 0.48   1,491,231.14  

16 Purok 6, La Suerte La Fortuna Veruela 3.24 3.24 0.63   2,566,837.57  

17 Sitio Pudlosan Laflora Talacogon 1.68 2.96 0.96   2,269,738.90  

18 Sitio Magsagubsub Villapaz Lapaz 3.84 3.84 0.18   2,859,606.47  

19 Ferdinand Kauswagan Loreto 9.76 9.76 0.96   7,017,211.44  

20 P-1, Upper Iloan Poblacion Loreto 1.84 1.84     1,296,204.89  

21 Sitio Kudja Sto. Tomas Loreto 8 8 0.72   5,574,739.23  

22 Purok 1 Cagbas Bayugan City 1.52 1.52 1.08   1,452,268.22  

23 Purok 3A Acero Nueva Gracia Loreto 1.6 1.6 0.2   1,251,696.89  

24 P-6, Tagbayog Sayon Sta. Josefa 1.92 1.92     1,335,065.59  

25 P-Kibinang Jandayugon Poblacion Loreto 3.68 3.68     2,254,225.16  

26 Purok 1A Waloe Loreto 1.6 1.6     1,139,801.49  

27 Sitio Campus Marbon Talacogon 1.04 1.04 0.6      891,035.84  

28 Purok 3A Nueva Gracia Loreto 1.84 1.84     1,262,485.32  

29 Purok 5 Alegria San Francisco 1.6 1.6     1,236,885.70  

30 Purok 4 Magsaysay Veruela 2.4 2.4     1,688,352.24  

31 P-4 Ebro San Francisco 1.12 1.12 0.2   1,030,747.88  

32 Sitio Pinganon Cebolin Trento 1.04 1.04        817,169.15  

33 Purok14 Awao Sta. Josefa 1.92 1.92 0.2   1,550,363.33  

34 P-5 Candiis Veruela 1.12 1.12 0.12      937,099.98  

35 Purok 7  Maharlika Talacogon 2 2 0.24   1,879,523.82  

36 P-14A Algon Poblacion Trento 3.28 3.28 1.68   3,207,930.91  

37 P-6, Luy-a Calaitan Bayugan City 1.12 1.12 0.36   1,114,565.16  

38 Purok 10 Sto. Nińo Bayugan City 6.32 6.32 0.36   4,748,368.32  

39 Purok 2A Katipunan Bayugan City 1.04 1.04 0.18      948,062.07  

40 P-4B Cagbas Bayugan City 1.04 1.04 0.42   1,066,475.82  

41 Sitio Puntod, Quarry Canayugan Bayugan City 1.12 1.12 0.84   1,403,287.66  

42 Purok 3 Salvacion Prosperidad 1.12 1.12     1,097,052.90  

43 Purok 6 San Martin Prosperidad 9.04 9.04 0.24   5,884,910.49  

44 Purok 3 San Lorenzo Prosperidad 1.12 1.12 0.3      923,448.08  

45 Purok 5 Opao Las Navas Prosperidad 1.6 1.6        950,929.85  

46 Purok 2B  San Joaquin Prosperidad 1.76 1.76 0.55   1,619,469.72  

47 Purok 3A Relocation San Rafael  Prosperidad 1.01 1.01 0.5   1,405,581.19  

48 Purok 4A  Brgy.1 San Francisco 1.6 1.6     1,227,955.47  

49 Sibagat Villages Bayugan II San Francisco 2.08 2.08 0.38   1,660,272.85  

50 Purok 1 Upper  Bayugan II San Francisco 2 2 0.18   1,573,852.35  

51 Purok 6 New Davao Villa Undayon Bayugan City 6.56 6.56 0.48   4,784,282.70  

52 Purok 5 San Vicente Berseba Bayugan City 1.04 1.08 0.48   1,000,125.33  

53 Purok 8 Sibulan Berseba Bayugan City 1.2 1.2 0.24   1,063,795.86  

54 Purok 8 Bayugan II San Francisco 2.16 2.16 0.88   2,067,429.04  

55 San Roque Berseba Bayugan City 1.04 1.04 0.12      863,294.40  

56 Purok 5 Borbon San Francisco 2.4 2.4 0.3   1,853,761.04  

57 Purok 10 Crossing Durian Consuelo Bunawan 6.64 6.64 0.48   4,721,836.67  

58 P-13, Sta. Monica Bunawan Brook Bunawan 2.24 2.24 0.63   1,913,858.64  

59 P-13A, Sta. Monica Bunawan Brook Bunawan 4.56 4.56 0.7   3,359,787.08  



60 Purok 5 Sta Emilia Veruela 1.04 1.04 0.24      844,645.83  

61 P-1 Upper Sayon Sta. Josefa 5.16 5.16     3,482,443.02  

62 Purok 3A Catmonon Esperanza 3.52 3.52 1.8   3,333,173.15  

63 Purok 16 Consuelo Bunawan 7.28 7.28     4,985,478.50  

64 Purok 3A Binongan Veruela 1.44 1.44        978,610.64  

65 Purok Bayabas Consuelo Bunawan 8.8 8.8     5,841,644.56  

66 Sitio Kalubian Tag-oyango Sibagat 1.36 1.36 0.78   1,407,773.45  

67 Sitio Quarry Noli Bayugan City 1.04 1.04 0.72   1,123,999.24  

68 Sitio Liko Bucac Bayugan City 2.08 2.08 0.66   1,752,966.35  

69 Sitio Panyas Padiay Sibagat 2.78 2.78 0.76   2,415,910.57  

70 Tagabaka San Andres Bunawan 4.56 4.56     3,079,734.64  

71 Sitio Busay New Salem Bayugan City 6.4 6.4 0.9   4,443,844.54  

72 Purok 6 Langag Esperanza 2.08 2.08 0.48   1,674,367.85  

73 Purok 4 Villa Undayon Bayugan City 1.28 1.28 0.42   1,220,709.89  

74 Sitio Maatoy Katipunan Bayugan City 1.12 1.12 0.48   1,150,562.59  

75 Purok 1A Sampaguita Veruela 1.12 1.12 0.3      968,769.56  

76 Sitio Bagudanon Sta. Irene Bayugan City 4.16 4.16 0.66   3,128,140.10  

77 Goshen New Tubigon Sibagat 6.8 6.8 0.45   4,237,229.31  

78 P-5A Buena Gracia Talacogon 1.04 0.05 2.24   1,356,083.73  

79 Sitio Mayusi Sta. Irene Bayugan City 4.16 4.16 1.14   3,313,787.02  

B 

Labor and Materials for Housewiring Connections 
including the Supply of Service Drop Wires and Service 
Dropping (4,163 Households) 

4,136 sets 14,838,971.87 14,800.00 

C 
Supply of KiloWatt hour Meters for the Sitio 
Electrification Program 

4,136 pieces 4,136,000 4,100.00 

 
Source of funds: NEA Sitio Energization Program (SEP) appropriations. 

  
 Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
discretionally “Pass/Fail” criterion as specified in the IRR of RA 9184, otherwise known as 
“Government Procurement Reform Act”. 
  

The schedule and place of the Bidding Activities are as follows: 
 

PARTICULARS DATE/TIME PLACE 

Issuance of Bid Documents 
May 04 – May 23, 2018, 8:00 AM to 5:00 

PM & May 23, 8:00 AM to 10:00 AM 

BAE NAEPAGANDA HALL, 

ASELCO MAIN OFFICE, 
SAN ISIDRO, SAN 

FRANCISCO, AGUSAN 
DEL SUR 

Pre-Bid Conference May 11, 2018, 10:00 AM 

Submission/Opening of Bids May 23, 2018, 10:00 AM 

 
 
The completion of the project for Item A must be within 45 days and 15 days for Items 

B and C, from the receipt of the Notice to Proceed. 
  

Only those who are able to purchase bid documents are allowed to attend in a 
compulsory Pre-Bid Conference. 

 
ASELCO reserves the right to accept bids or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process 

and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to 
the affected bidder/s. 

 
The interested parties may secure bid documents from Ms. Khris Macatol, Chair, BAC 

Secretariat, with contact number of +639094608828 and address stated above. 
 
 

                NELSON S. CEJAS 
              Chair, BAC 
 

NOTED : 

    EMMANUEL B. GALARSE 
          General Manager 
 

 
 

 


